Officer of SBI, South Africa. Before his current role 
at SBI, South Africa, Mr. Ashutosh Kumar was the 
Deputy General Manager (Business Operations) of 
Jodhpur Zone and the Chairman, the Zonal Credit 
Committee, where he was responsible for managing 
the operations of 222 (two hundred and twenty-
two) branches spread across 5 (five) districts in the 
state of Rajasthan, India, amongst other things.

Ashutosh Kumar
Non-Executive Director

(Resigned effective 27th February 2024) 

Mr. Tunde Adeola serves as the Executive Director, 
Commercial and Institutional Banking.